PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wayne R. Grady	03/06/2007
Timothy L. Siebert	03/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11683005

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)375-0729

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704-375-9249

Email: krp@adamspat.com

Correspondent Name: Adams Evans P.A.

Address Line 1: 201 South College Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2350

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28244

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 154228 (3163/81) WTA:KRP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: W. Thad Adams, III

Total Attachments: 2

500234831

source=3163-81US-asn#page1.tif source=3163-81US-asn#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 018974 FRAME: 0613

H \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 154228	
In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consider	Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or ration of which we acknowledge receipt, we	
Wayne R. Grady of Timothy L. Siebert of	Fairfield, Ohio Cincinnati, Ohio	
Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter re respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention in the application for United States Patent currently entitled executed on the dates indicated below, and any and all application all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reisaid United States application, and authorize and request any said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to sarequest and without further consideration, but at the expense representatives or nominees any facts known to us respectively.	empany, a New York corporation having an address at 1 River eferred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire and improvements invented and originated by us and described I TURBINE NOZZLE SEGMENT AND REPAIR METHOD and cations for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, issues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of y official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on aid Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that one of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its ting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and provements in all countries.	
Wayne R. Grady signed the declaration for the above identification for the	·· ·	
Date: 6 MAIL 2007 Name: Wa	one R. Grady	
State of Ohio County of Hamilton, ss.		
instrument, and being frest duly sworg, did acknowledge that the will and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth. ***********************************	me, County aforesaid, personally appeared e the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing ne so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their In Houard	
Date:Name: Time	othy L. Siebert	
State of, ss.		
On this day of known to me to be nstrument, and being first duly sworn, did acknowledge that the ree will and deed and as for the purposes therein set forth.	ne, County aforesaid, personally appeared the individual(s) named in, and who executed, the foregoing se so-named individual(s) executed the same as his/her/their	
Seal Notary Publ	iic	

PATENT REEL: 018974 FRAME: 0614

Seal

RECORDED: 03/07/2007

ASSIGNMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 154228

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee (nnovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, we

Wayne R. Grady Timothy L. Slebert of Fairfield, Ohio

of Cincinnati, Ohio

respectively, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled TURBINE NOZZLE SEGMENT AND REPAIR METHOD and executed on the dates indicated below, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and relssues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

Wayne R. Grady signed the d	eclaration for the above identified patent application on	
Timothy L. Siebert signed the	declaration for the above Identified patent application on	3/6/07
Date:		
	Name: Wayne R. Grady	
State of		
County of	, ss.	
On this day of _	, before me, County aforesaid, person	nally appeared
Instrument, and being first duly	swom, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) ex-	. And who executed, the toredoing
free will and deed and as for the	purposes therein set forth.	يرو والكافاة
		RY PUR
Seal	Notery Public	
Date: 3/4/07	Name: Timothy L. Siebert	hat Park
State of	Name: Timothy J. Siebert	E CONTROL OF
County of Shurter	, 55.	10.5
/	N. 107	
On this day of	MATCH D before me, County aforesaid, person	nally appeared SERVICE D BANKS and who executions
"Inthis " Depen	known to me to/be the individual(s) named in, sworn, did acknowledge that the so-named individual(s) exc	and who execute a to the who

Notany Public

2001

REEL: 018974 FRAME: 0615